EASTERN REGION FCE GRANT PROGRAM & GUIDELINES



This program is designed to "give back" to the counties in the Eastern Region by encouraging FCE clubs and counties to "take action" in their communities.

Clubs and/or counties are eligible to apply for this grant by completing the "Eastern Region FCE Grant Application" and submitting to the Region President no later than October 1st each year.

Applicants will choose a project that benefits their community and complete the application form. All applications will be reviewed by the Grant Committee appointed by the President each year and the winners will be announced at the Eastern Region Membership Meeting in November at TAFCE Conference.

The amount of each grant and number of grants will be at the discretion of the President with the advice of the Grant Committee. The total of grant funds awarded will not exceed \$300.00 in any year.

EASTERN REGION FCE GRANT PROGRAM & GUIDELINES

Due Date: Send To:	October 1st Eastern Region President	
Date Submitted:		
County:		
Club:		
Person Submitting:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Describe the project	t:	
<u>.</u>		
Purpose of project:		
How will the succes	s of the project be measured?	

Clubs and Counties send directly to the Regional President by October 1

Effective 1/1/2025